

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

				1	LEEDSMANN	SYNERGY PROJECT	CONTRACTOR'S
					CONSTRUCTION INC	CONTRACTORS, INC.	BARRICADE SERVICE,
							INC.
				PREV BID	3120 TRAWOOD DR	3318 ROSA AVE	11560 PELICIANO
ITEN		QTY	UNIT	124-19	EL PASO, TX 79936	EL PASO, TX 79905-1127	EL PASO, TX 79936
1	CITY LANE CLOSURE DAILY RENTAL	2,400	DAYS	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$30.91	\$25.00
			TOTAL	\$74,400.00	\$72,000.00	\$74,184.00	\$60,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$74,183.04	
-			5.0.40			A (A F	
2	CITY TURN LANE CLOSURE DAILY RENTAL	240	DAYS	\$16.00	\$8.00	\$18.55	\$25.00
			TOTAL	\$3,840.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,452.00	\$6,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$4,450.98	
3	CITY STREET CLOSURE - DAILY RENTAL	2,800	DAYS	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$30.91	\$50.00
0		2,000	TOTAL	\$86,800.00	\$84,000.00	\$86,548.00	\$140,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL			400,000.00	¢0,,000,00	\$86,546.88	••••••••••••
						·,-	
4	CITY SHOULDER WORK - DAILY RENTAL	160	DAYS	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.91	\$25.00
			TOTAL	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,945.60	\$4,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$4,945.54	
						.	
5	TXDOT LANE CLOSURE - DAILY RENTAL	275	DAYS	\$39.00	\$49.00	\$49.46	\$95.00
			TOTAL	\$10,725.00	\$13,475.00	\$13,601.50	\$26,125.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$13,600.22	
	TXDOT TURN LANE CLOSURE - DAILY						,
6	RENTAL	100	DAYS	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$30.91	\$25.00
0		100	TOTAL	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,091.00	\$2,500.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$0,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,090.96	φ2,000.00
	Dibberto forme					ψ0,000.00	
7	TXDOT STREET CLOSURE - DAILY RENTAL	75	DAYS	\$49.00	\$59.00	\$68.00	\$50.00
			TOTAL	\$3,675.00	\$4,425.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,750.00

Prepared By:

Date: 6/26

23

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

				1	LEEDSMANN	SYNERGY PROJECT	CONTRACTOR'S
					CONSTRUCTION INC	CONTRACTORS, INC.	BARRICADE SERVICE,
							INC.
				PREV BID	3120 TRAWOOD DR	3318 ROSA AVE	11560 PELICIANO
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	124-19	EL PASO, TX 79936		EL PASO, TX 79936
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$5,100.08	
8	TXDOT SHOULDER WORK - DAILY RENTAL	75	DAYS	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$24.73	\$25.00
•			TOTAL	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,854.75	\$1,875.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$1,854.58	
•	SKID SIGN STAND	100	DAYS	\$0.50	* 0.01	¢1.04	ФО 7 5
9	SKID SIGN STAND	120	TOTAL	\$0.50 \$60.00	\$0.01 \$1.20	\$1.24 \$148.80	\$2.75 \$330.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$00.00	ψ1.20	\$148.37	4000.00
						••••••	
10	PORTABLE METAL SIGN STAND	14,000	DAYS	\$0.60	\$0.65	\$0.68	\$0.45
			TOTAL	\$8,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,520.00	\$6,300.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$9,520.16	
11	SIGN – UP TO 4 FOOT X 4 FOOT	28,000	DAYS	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.62	\$0.45
		20,000	TOTAL	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$17,360.00	\$12,600.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL			. ,	. ,	\$17,309.38	
12	REFLECTIVE BARREL	26,000	DAYS TOTAL	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.56	\$0.45
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,560.00 \$14,465.69	\$11,700.00
	BIDDEN'S TOTAL					\$14,403.05	
13	TRAFFIC CONE	30,000	DAYS	\$0.38	\$0.38	\$0.31	\$0.45
			TOTAL	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$9,300.00	\$13,500.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$9,272.88	
14	WARNING FLAG, ORANGE	25	DAYS	\$0.00	No Charge	\$0.12	\$9.00
14		25	TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$3.00	\$225.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL				3	\$3.09	•
			5.0.0				
15	TYPE III BARRICADE	8,750	DAYS	\$1.70	\$1.50	\$1.21	\$2.95



TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

					1		
					LEEDSMANN	SYNERGY PROJECT	CONTRACTOR'S
					CONSTRUCTION INC	CONTRACTORS, INC.	BARRICADE SERVICE,
							INC.
				PREV BID	3120 TRAWOOD DR	3318 ROSA AVE	11560 PELICIANO
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	124-19	EL PASO, TX 79936	EL PASO, TX 79905-1127	EL PASO, TX 79936
			TOTAL	\$14,875.00	\$13,125.00	\$10,587.50	\$25,812.50
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$10,577.50	
16	3FT BARRICADE	150	DAYS	\$0.00	No Charge	\$0.49	\$0.95
			TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$73.50	\$142.50
	BIDDER'S TOTAL				····ge	\$74.18	••••
						¢,	
17	12FT BARRICADE	5	DAYS	\$0.65	\$0.50	\$0.62	\$0.95
••		Ŭ	TOTAL	\$3.25	\$2.50	\$3.10	\$4.75
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	ψ0.20	ψ2.50	\$3.09	ψτ.73
	DIDDENTO TOTAL					\$5.09	
18	18FT BARRICADE	25	DAYS	\$0.00	No Charge	\$0.49	\$0.95
10		25	TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$12.25	\$23.75
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$12.36	φ23.75
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$12.30	6
19	VERTICAL PANELS	21,500	DAYS	\$0.48	\$0.45	\$0.56	\$0.45
19	VENTIONETAINEES	21,500	TOTAL	\$0.48 \$10,320.00	\$9,675.00	· 1	\$9,675.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		IOTAL	\$10,320.00	\$9,675.00	\$12,040.00	\$9,675.00
	BIDDER STOTAL					\$11,962.02	
20	SANDBAGS	04 500	DAYS	* 0.40	* 0.00	* 0.01	* 0.05
20	SANDBAGS	31,500	TOTAL	\$0.18	\$0.22	\$0.31	\$0.35
			TOTAL	\$5,670.00	\$6,930.00	\$9,765.00	\$11,025.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$9,736.52	
01	BARRICADE LIGHTS	05	DAYS	¢0.00	No Charge	* 0 40	¢1.05
21	BANNICADE LIGHTS	25	TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$0.49	\$1.25
			TOTAL	\$0.00	No Charge	\$12.25	\$31.25
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$12.36	
00		750	DAYS	* 0 - 0	*	AD 04	A A A
22	ORANGESAFETY FENCING, ORANGE -	750		\$0.73	\$0.49	\$0.61	\$2.25
	4 FT HIGH X 100 FT LENGTH		TOTAL	\$547.50	\$367.50	\$457.50	\$1,687.50
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$454.37	
			DAVO	A / A	• • • • • • •	A	
23	ARROW BOARD	250	DAYS	\$13.70	\$18.70	\$19.78	\$50.00

Prepared By: Reviewed By: Reviewed By: 21/23 Date:____

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

				1	LEEDSMANN	SYNERGY PROJECT	CONTRACTOR'S
					CONSTRUCTION INC	CONTRACTORS, INC.	BARRICADE SERVICE,
							INC.
				PREV BID	3120 TRAWOOD DR	3318 ROSA AVE	11560 PELICIANO
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	124-19	EL PASO, TX 79936	EL PASO, TX 79905-1127	EL PASO, TX 79936
			TOTAL	\$3,425.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,945.00	\$12,500.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$4,945.54	
24	MESSAGE BOARD – SMALL	10	DAYS	\$10.00	No Charge	\$20.40	\$125.00
24	WEGGAGE DOAND - GWALL	10	TOTAL	\$10.00	No Charge	\$204.00	\$1,250.00
			TOTAL	\$100.00	No Onarge	φ204.00	ψ1,200.00
05	MESSAGE BOARD - LARGE	25	DAYS	\$10.00	\$39.00	\$37.09	\$125.00
25	MESSAGE BOARD - LANGE	25	TOTAL	\$250.00	\$975.00	\$927.25	\$3,125.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$250.00	\$975.00	\$927.29	\$5,125.00
	BIBBEITO TOTAL					ψυ ΣΤ.Σ υ	
26	SAFETY WATER BARRIER - 6 FT LENGTH	600	DAYS	\$1.00	\$1.99	\$2.36	\$3.00
20	on en which bhinnen of the endition	000	TOTAL	\$600.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,800.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL		TOTAL	\$000.00	\$1,104.00	\$1,416.90	\$1,000.00
						• .,	
27	SAFETY WATER BARRIER, LEVEL III –	2,000	DAYS	\$1.00	No Charge	\$2.47	\$6.00
	6 FT LENGTH		TOTAL	\$2,000.00	No Charge	\$4,940.00	\$12,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL				-	\$4,945.54	
28	EMEGENCY ESCORT VEHICLE RENTAL	25	HOURS	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$34.62	\$125.00
			TOTAL	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$865.50	\$3,125.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$865.47	
	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)						
29	RENTAL	2,000	HOURS	\$56.00	\$59.50	\$51.93	\$75.00
			TOTAL	\$112,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$103,860.00	\$150,000.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$103,856.26	
30	FLAGMAN	150	DAYS	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$118.69	\$375.00
00			TOTAL	\$18,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,803.50	\$56,250.00
	BIDDER'S TOTAL			,	<i> </i>	\$17,803.93	·,-
				1	1		

Prepared By: Reviewed By: Reviewed By: 23 Date: UZQ

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

					LEEDSMANN	SYNERGY PROJECT	CONTRACTOR'S
					CONSTRUCTION INC	CONTRACTORS, INC.	BARRICADE SERVICE,
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PREV BID 124-19	3120 TRAWOOD DR EL PASO, TX 79936	3318 ROSA AVE EL PASO, TX 79905-1127	INC. 11560 PELICIANO EL PASO, TX 79936
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL PERMIT BIDDER'S TOTAL	725	EA TOTAL	\$20.00 \$14,500.00	\$25.00 \$18,125.00	\$30.91 \$22,409.75 \$22,409.46	\$25.00 \$18,125.00
32	CITY CLOSURE DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (REGULAR HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	1,700	LS TOTAL	\$43.00 \$73,100.00	\$60.00 \$102,000.00	\$87.78 \$149,226.00 \$149,231.55	\$125.00 \$212,500.00
33	CITY CLOSURE DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (AFTER HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	1,000	LS TOTAL	\$74.00 \$74,000.00	\$37.00 \$37,000.00	\$97.48 \$97,480.00 \$97,477.60	\$175.00 \$175,000.00
34	TXDOT CLOSURE DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (REGULAR HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	250	LS TOTAL	\$41.00 \$10,250.00	\$49.00 \$12,250.00	\$91.06 \$22,765.00 <mark>\$22,766.15</mark>	\$145.00 \$36,250.00
35	TXDOT CLOSURE DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (AFTER HOURS)	150	LS TOTAL	\$74.00 \$11,100.00	\$49.00 \$7,350.00	\$100.00 \$15,000.00	\$275.00 \$41,250.00
36	INDIVIDUAL ITEMS DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP- (REGULAR HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	1,200	LS TOTAL	\$28.50 \$34,200.00	\$38.50 \$46,200.00	\$53.16 \$63,792.00 <mark>\$63,797.4</mark> 1	\$60.00 \$72,000.00
37	INDIVIDUAL ITEMS DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP- (AFTER HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	425	LS TOTAL	\$90.00 \$38,250.00	\$60.00 \$25,500.00	\$102.61 \$43,609.25 <mark>\$43,608.40</mark>	\$145.00 \$61,625.00
38	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) DELIVERY & PICKUP BIDDER'S TOTAL	320	LS TOTAL	\$70.00 \$22,400.00	\$60.00 \$19,200.00	\$92.73 \$29,673.60 <mark>\$29,673.22</mark>	\$125.00 \$40,000.00

Prepared By: Reviewed By: Reviewed By: 23

1.21

Date: _____

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

BID TO BE OPENED: April 13, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

					LEEDSMANN CONSTRUCTION INC	SYNERGY PROJECT CONTRACTORS, INC.	CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PREV BID 124-19	3120 TRAWOOD DR EL PASO, TX 79936	3318 ROSA AVE EL PASO, TX 79905-1127	11560 PELICIANO EL PASO, TX 79936
39	SAFETY WATER BARRIER DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (REGULAR HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	10	LS TOTAL	\$69.00 \$690.00		\$92.73 \$927.30 \$927.29	\$200.00 \$2,000.00
40	SAFETY WATER BARRIER DELIVERY, SETUP & PICKUP (AFTER HOURS) BIDDER'S TOTAL	5	LS TOTAL	\$99.00 \$495.00		\$112.87 \$564.35 \$564.34	\$395.00 \$1,975.00
41	CANCELED ORDER AT JOBSITE PRIOR TO SETUP	75	LOADS TOTAL	\$50.00 \$3,750.00	• · · ·	\$58.11 \$4,358.25	\$50.00 \$3,750.00
42	STANDBY CHARGE	5	LOADS TOTAL	\$24.00 \$120.00		\$54.00 \$270.00	\$195.00 \$975.00
43	OWNER'S ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED EQUIPMENT AT OWNER'S	1	ALW	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BIDDER'S TOTAL			\$693,445.75		RESIDENT BIDDER \$872,656.50 \$872,372.84	RESIDENT BIDDER \$1,252,807.25
	PRICE WITH DISCOUNT				\$518,883.90	\$855,203.37	\$1,127,526.53
			PAYI	DISCOUNT MENT TERMS		2% 10 DAYS	10% 15 DAYS